<u>A G E N D A</u> ATHENS CITY COUNCIL TUESDAY, JANUARY 21, 2020

e-mail: dwalker@ci.athens.oh.us

7:00 P.M.

1. Establish Quorum

2. Disposition of Minutes:

- Regular Session held January 6, 2020
- 3. Communications
- 4. Reports and Communications from Other Elected Officials
- 5. Ordinances for First Reading:

<u>0-01-20</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN SOURCEWELL, A COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM. Introduced by Council Member Crowl

<u>0-02-20</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING UNNEEDED OR OBSOLETE MUNICIPAL PERSONAL PROPERTY TO BE SOLD BY INTERNET AUCTION. Introduced by Council Member Crowl

<u>0-03-20</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE AUDITOR TO BORROW UP TO (\$500,000.00) TOWARD THE PURCHASE OF A NEW FIRE TRUCK; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member Crowl

<u>0-04-20</u>

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF \$500,000 OF NOTES BY THE CITY OF ATHENS, OHIO, IN ANTICIPATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING PART OF THE COSTS OF ACQUIRING A NEW FIRE TRUCK AND RELATED EQUIPMENT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member Crowl

<u>0-05-20</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 118-19; AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE-SAFETY DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH FINLEY FIRE EQUIPMENT CO., INC., TO PURCHASE A FIRE PUMPER TRUCK. Introduced by Council Member Crowl

<u>0-06-20</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2020 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE. Introduced by Council Member Crowl

<u>0-07-20</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF A PRIOR YEAR EXPENSE; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member Crowl

<u>0-08-20</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 131-19, 2020 STAFFING LEVELS. Introduced by Council Member Crowl

<u>0-09-20</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 52-19; GRANTING AN ENHANCED ACCESS EASEMENT TO ALLOW UTILITIES TO PROPERTY CONTIGUOUS TO HOPE DRIVE. Introduced by Council Member Fahl

<u>0-10-20</u>

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A SPECIAL RIGHT-OF-WAY PERMIT TO OHIO UNIVERSITY, OWNER, 338 WEST STATE STREET, TO ALLOW A GROUND MOUNTED SIGN. Introduced by Council Member Fahl

<u>0-11-20</u>

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A SPECIAL RIGHT-OF-WAY PERMIT TO OHIO UNIVERSITY TO ALLOW A HISTORICAL MARKER ON MULBERRY STREET NEAR BAKER CENTER AND JUNCTION WITH SOUTH COURT STREET. Introduced by Council Member Fahl

<u>0-12-20</u>

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A SPECIAL RIGHT-OF-WAY PERMIT TO HARRY LEVINE, OWNER, 40 HOOPER STREET, FOR LAWN PURPOSES, TO MEET LOT SIZE REQUIREMENTS FOR AN EXISTING HISTORIC STRUCTURE. Introduced by Council Member Fahl

<u>0-13-20</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF SOFTENING SALT FOR THE WATER TREATMENT PLANT. Introduced by Council Member Grace

<u>0-14-20</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING DISPOSAL OF CERTAIN VEHICLES NO LONGER NEEDED FOR A MUNICIPAL PURPOSE. Introduced by Council Member Grace

<u>0-15-20</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A DUMP TRUCK CHASSIS FOR THE ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT. Introduced by Council Member Grace

<u>0-16-20</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A VACUUM TRUCK FOR THE ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT. Introduced by Council Member Grace

<u>0-17-20</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF WATER VALVE EXERCISING EQUIPMENT. Introduced by Council Member Grace

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE-SAFETY DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO AN LPA FEDERAL LOCAL-LET PROJECT AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS, GRANT STREET PROJECT (#331). Introduced by Council Member Kotses

<u>0-19-20</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE-SAFETY DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS, GRANT STREET PROJECT (#331). Introduced by Council Member Kotses

<u>0-20-20</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE-SAFETY DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO AN LPA/STATE PROJECT AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR A BRIDGE PAINTING PROJECT WITHIN THE CORPORATION BOUNDARY ON STATE ROUTE 50 (PID 79207); AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member Kotses

6. One-Reading Resolution:

<u>R-01-20</u>

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE BIPARTISAN OHIO FAIRNESS ACT. Introduced by All Members of Council

7. Announcements & Other Business:

- Motion to Accept the December, 2019, Credit Card Transactions
- Zoning Appeal Board Confirm Mayor's Reappointment
- Disabilities Commission Confirm Mayor's Reappointment
- Athens Municipal Arts Commission Confirm Mayor's Reappointments
- Housing Appeals Board Reappointment

8. Opportunity for Citizens to Speak on Legislative Items and City Services <u>Not</u> Covered on the Agenda

9. Adjournment

Chris Knisely President of Council

The City of Athens supports the Americans with Disabilities Act. Requests for reasonable accommodation may be made with the ADA Coordinator in the City Building or by calling 592-3367.